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Description

DCS trunk cable, 1x MTP/PC-male, OM4, Type C, B2ca

Size Scale Article number Drawing number Revision Page

A3 - 474010 10000298950 00 1 of 1

TCC - 1M1MP- 1M1MPG-xxMx-OM4-RDHV-BDatwyler description

Length [m]0.75 m 0.75 m

150 ± 10 mm 150 ± 10 mm

90 mm 90 mm

Zero-fibre
Heather violet

Ø 2.1 mm

Zero-fibre
Heather violet

Ø 2.1 mm

Art. No. Cable description CPR class Sheath colour Sheath Ø [mm]

19597400BZ FO Indoor ZGGFR 1x12 G50 OM4 / J-B(ZN)BH B2ca Heather violet 5.9

Type IL mean [dB] IL max. [dB] RL mean [dB] RL min. [dB]

MM/PC 0.15 0.25 45 35

150 ± 10 mm

Optical fibre, 250 µm

Dry loose tube

Ripcord

LS0H sheath

5
.9

 m
m

Roving glass

Optical fibre, 250 µm

Dry loose tube

Ripcord

LS0H sheath

5
.9

 m
m

Roving glass

Type C

Fibre colour Side A Side B

Red 1 2

Green 2 1

Blue 3 4

Yellow 4 3

White 5 6

Grey/Slate 6 5

Brow n 7 8

Violet 8 7

Turquoise/Aqua 9 10

Black 10 9

Orange 11 12

Pink/Rose 12 11

Unit 1

150 ± 10 mm

Aluminium 
divider 12
Ø 20 mm

Aluminium 
divider 12
Ø 20 mm

Brady label
white

Brady label
white

1 10873 5 942 6 11 121 10873 5 942 6 11 12

Fibre position
Key up

1 10873 5 942 6 11 12

Fibre position
Key up

12 35610 8 4911 7 2 112 35610 8 4911 7 2 1

Fibre position
Key down

12 35610 8 4911 7 2 1

Fibre position
Key down

MTP/PC-m, 0°, Elite,
Magenta housing, 

Black boot

Brady label
white

Brady label
white

MTP/PC-m, 0°, Elite,
Magenta housing, 

Black boot
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